



Colehill and Wimborne Radio Cabs Wins Innervision Media's Award for Family-Run Business of 2024-2025

Colehill and Wimborne Radio Cabs (CWRC), a trusted family-owned business serving Wimborne and the surrounding areas of East Dorset, has been awarded the prestigious Family-Run Business of 2024-2025 honour. This accolade celebrates the entire CWRC team, from founding family members to their extended "work family," who work tirelessly to provide friendly, reliable taxi services to the local community.

Founded by Nick Jones in 2003, CWRC has been serving the Wimborne and the surrounding East Dorset area with dedication and care for over two decades. Under the leadership of Nick, Rich, Laura, and Sarah, the company is now run by two generations of the family, blending traditional values with fresh, innovative approaches to the business. This blend has helped the company grow and thrive, making it a valued part of the community, known for dependable transportation services and a warm, personable approach.

While the family's leadership has helped shape the company, it's the entire team — the close-knit family of drivers, support staff, and operations personnel — who have driven CWRC's success. Together, they offer a range of services, from airport transfers to wedding transportation, making CWRC a trusted partner in local travel.

The Family-Run Business of 2024-2025 award celebrates family businesses that demonstrate excellence, innovation, and dedication to their clients and community. CWRC's win is a testament to their teamwork, dedication, and passion for providing top-quality services, creating a welcoming environment for both customers and employees. The award not only highlights the quality of service provided by Colehill and Wimborne Radio Cabs but also emphasizes the strong family values that underpin the business.

"We are deeply grateful for this award, which truly belongs to every member of our family and team. Our drivers are our extended family, each bringing such commitment and passion that keeps us moving forward together. We're a family-driven business that values honesty and integrity, and our warm, grounded approach helps us connect with our customers on every level. We are privileged to be a part of so many aspects of our community's daily life — from school runs and work commutes to the big, meaningful moments like christenings, birthdays, weddings, holidays, and even farewells. Serving our community fills us with pride, and this recognition inspires us to keep delivering our very best.

Receiving this award is especially meaningful to us after such a challenging year personally, as we continue to feel the loss of our beloved Jan/Mum after her short battle with cancer. We dedicate this award to her, and we want to extend our heartfelt thanks to Sarah, Jakub, and Laura, who went above and beyond to support our family and kept the company running during this difficult time for us. It's because of our incredible team and our family's resilience that we are here today, and we look forward to many more years of serving our community with dedication and care." said Rich Jones on behalf of the CWRC family.

Beyond transportation, CWRC is deeply embedded in the community, actively supporting local events and charitable initiatives that uplift the local community. Their commitment to giving back aligns with their mission to foster local growth and a strong community spirit.

For more information about Colehill and Wimborne Radio Cabs, please visit www.colehillandwimborneradiocabs.com.

About Colehill and Wimborne Radio Cabs

Founded in 2003, Colehill and Wimborne Radio Cabs offers a range of taxi and private hire services, including airport transfers, wedding transportation, and wheelchair-accessible taxis. Known for their local knowledge, friendly drivers, and commitment to quality, they continue to build a loyal customer base and uphold a reputation for excellence in East Dorset.

Contact Information

Colehill Wimborne Radio Cabs (CWRC)

- **U** 01202 88810
- cwrc888810@outlook.com
- www.colehillandwimborneradiocabs.com